
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Dwight D. Keen, Chair
Shari Feist Albrecht
Susan K. Duffy

In the Matter of the Application of Jim
Snyder, Inc. to Authorize the Injection of
Saltwater into the Bartlesville Formation at
the Drumm #2, Drumm #23, and the Saco
Drumm #4 Wells Located in Section 20 and
Section 30, Township 26 South, Range 8
East, Butler County, Kansas.
____________________________________

)
)
) Docket No.19-CONS-3393-CUIC
)
) CONSERVATION DIVISION
)
) Operator # 35164
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Diana Edmiston, of Edmiston Law Office, LLC, and hereby enters her

appearance in the captioned matter on behalf of the Applicant, Jim Snyder, Inc.  

Respectfully submitted,

EDMISTON LAW OFFICE, LLC
By: /s/ Diana Edmiston
Diana Edmiston (S.C. 15160)
200 E. 1st Street, Suite 301
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Telephone: (316) 267-6400
diana@edmistonlawoffice.com 
Attorney for Jim Snyder, Inc.

20191126153847
Filed Date: 11/26/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

mailto:diana@edmistonlawoffice.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on this 26th day of November, 2019, she caused the

above and foregoing Entry of Appearance to be electronically filed with the Kansas

Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, and that she caused a true and correct copy of

the same to be served via electronic mail, to the following persons at the addresses shown: 

Jonathan A. Schlatter, Esq.
jschlatter@morrislaing.com  
Attorneys for Protestant  Flint Hills Land & Cattle Co.

Kelcey Marsh, Litigation Counsel
KCC Conservation Division
k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov 
and
Michael Glamann, Litigation Counsel
KCC Conservation Division
m.glamann@kcc.ks.gov 
Attorneys for Commission Staff

Jonathan R. Myers, Prehearing Officer
KCC Conservation Division
j.myers@kcc.ks.gov  

Jeff Kennedy, Esq.
Martin, Pringle, Oliver, Wallace & Bauer, L.L.P.
jkennedy@martinpringle.com 
Attorneys for Jim Snyder, Inc.

/s/ Diana Edmiston
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